HOME-A2/442/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.3446/2024/HOME



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Home Department–Police Establishment–Sri. Jayan Dominic, Deputy Superintendent of Police - Probation in the cadre of Deputy Superintendent of Police - Declared - Orders issued.

HOME (A)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3446/2024/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-11-2024

Read 1 GO (Rt)No. 515/2021/Home dated 18.02.2021.

2 Letter No. A3- 165001/2024/PHQ dated 16/11/2024 from the State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

The period of probation in respect of Sri. Jayan Dominic, Deputy Superintendent of Police is extended up to 18.05.2024 and he is declared to have satisfactorily completed the period of probation in the cadre of Deputy Superintendent of Police with effect from 17.05.2024 FN.

(By order of the Governor)
BINIL V V
DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri. Jayan Dominic,, Deputy Superintendent of Police (Through the State Police Chief)

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

HOME-A2/442/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.3446/2024/HOME

Information & Public Relations Department (Web & New Media) (for publishing in the official website)
Stock File (HOME-A2/442/2024-HOME)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer